Nexans Power Accessories Germany GmbH    •   Ferdinand-Porsche-Str. 12   •   95028 Hof/Saale   •   Phone: +49 9281 8306-0
info.power-accessories@nexans.com  •   www.nexans-power-accessories.com
13
-1
1-
20
19
6666

Please indicate the part num-
ber when ordering (see table).
Order example
1 mechanical connector
for 50-240 mm², with
oil stop. Order according
to the table: 1 set of
mechanical connectors
D50-240 SV-T-V-K with
part number
G6602 17 27 (4ER-SET).
It is possible to connect
different conductor cross-
sections.
Different designs
available.
Cu
Al
It is possible to connect
different conductor
materials.
Can be used for all
conductor shapes.
Bolt system
We use grub screws with inner
hexagons as well as single and
multiple shear-off-head bolts
that are equipped with an inner
or outer hexagon. Both are
related to the various shear-off-
areas of the bolt and different
torque moments.
The torque moments follow
the rule that large conductor
cross-sections need higher
torque moments and
smaller cross-sections need
lower torque moments. The
installation instruction describes
the use of both hexagons for
the respective conductor types.
Grub screws are tightened with
the prescribed torque.
Specifications and
standards
Mechanical connectors
have been electrically tested
according to IEC 61238-1-A
or VDE 0220 part 100
respectively.
Product range
Please find the entire overview
of our products for
conductor connections
in our catalogue
GPH® Connection technology.
Mechanical connector type Ordering part number
                 D1,5-16 SV-T-V-K
                 D1,5-16 SV-S-V-K
                 D1,5-16 SV-T-V
                 D1,5-16 SV-S-V
G6603 01 01
G6603 01 02
G6603 01 03
G6603 01 04
                 D10-35 SV-T-V-K
                 D10-35 SV-S-V-K
                 D10-35 SV-T-V
                 D10-35 SV-S-V
G6602 17 01
G6602 17 02
G6602 17 03
G6602 17 04

Please indicate the part number
when ordering (see table).
Order example
1 mechanical cable lug
for 120-240 mm²,
palm hole 12 mm.
Order according to the table:
1 mechanical cable lug
D120-240 x 12 SK-V-K with part
number G6702 54 12.
Specifications and
standards
Mechanical connectors
have been electrically
tested according to
IEC 61238-1-A or VDE 0220
part 100 respectively.
Product range
Please find the entire overview
of our products for
conductor connections
in our catalogue
GPH® Connection technology.
It is possible to connect
different conductor cross-
sections.
Different designs
available.
Cu
Al
It is possible to connect
different conductor
materials.
Can be used for all
conductor shapes.
Mecanical cable lug Ordering part number
D1,5-35 x 8 SK-V-K
D1,5-35 x 10 SK-V-K
G6702 54 17
G6702 54 18
D25-50 x 10 SK-V-K
D25-50 x 12 SK-V-K
G6702 54 21
G6702 54 14
D25-185 x 12 SK-V-K G6702 54 31
D16-95 x 10 SK-V-K
D16-95 x 12 SK-V-K
G6702 54 16
G6702 54 09
D35-150 x 12 SK-V-K
D35-150 x 16 SK-V-K
G6702 54 13
G6702 54 23
D70-185 x 12 SK-V-K G6702 54 32
D120-240 x 12 SK-V-K
D120-240 x 16 SK-V-K
G6702 54 12
G6702 54 25
D50-300 x 12 SK-V-K
D50-300 x 16 SK-V-K
G6702 54 33
G6702 54 34
D150-300 x 12 SK-V-K
D150-300 x 16 SK-V-K
G6702 54 29
G6702 54 30
Bolt system
We use grub screws with inner